Republic of the Philippines
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION
Manila

AGRICULTURAL ENGINEER LICENSURE EXAMINATION
RESULTS RELEASED IN TWO (2) WORKING DAYS

The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announces that 237 out of 601 passed
the Agricultural Engineer Licensure Examination given by the Board of Agricultural
Engineering in the cities of Manila, Baguio and Davao this August 2013.

The members of the Board of Agricultural Engineering are Engr. Ariodear C. Rico,
Chairman; Engr. Juana T. Tapel and Engr. Felimar M. Torrizo, Members.

The results were released in two (2) working days from the last day of examination.

Registration for the issuance of Professional Identification Card (ID) and Certificate of
Registration will be on September 5 & 6, 2013. Those who will register are required to bring the
following: duly accomplished Oath Form or Panunumpa ng Propesyonal, current Community
Tax Certificate (cedula), 1 piece passport size picture (colored with white background and
complete nametag), 2 sets of metered documentary stamps and 1 short brown envelope with
name and profession; and to pay the Initial Registration Fee of R600 and Annual Registration
Fee of P450 for 2013-2016. Successful examinees should personally register and sign in
the Roster of Registered Professionals.

The date and venue for the oathtaking ceremony of the new successful examinees in the
said examination WILL BE ANNOUNCED LATER.

The top performing school in the August 2013 Agricultural Engineer Licensure
Examination as per Commission Resolution No. 2010-547 series of 2010:

WITH 20 OR MORE EXAMINEES AND WITH AT LEAST 80% PASSING PERCENTAGE

TOTAL NO. | TOTAL NO. | PERCENTAGE
RANK ScHooL OF EXAM. | PASSED PASSED
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES- .
1| [0S BAROS 40 37 92.50 %

NOTHING FOLLOWS




The performance of schools in the August 2013 Agricultural Engineer Licensure
Examination in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC Modernization
Act of 2000 Section 7(m) “To monitor the performance of schools in licensure examinations and
publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation” is as follows: (Any
discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather due

to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves. Concerned schools may

write the Commission for correction.)

PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

SCHOOL

FIRST TIMERS

REPEATERS

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

AGUSAN DEL SUR
STATE COLLEGE OF
AGRICULTURE &
TECHNOLOGY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

BATAAN PENINSULA
STATE UNIVERSITY-
BALANGA (for BATAAN
P.S)

33.33%

0.00%

33.33%

BENGUET STATE
UNIVERSITY-LA
TRINIDAD

10

17

27

37.04%

1"

14

21.43%

13

28

41

31.71%

BICOL UNIVERSITY-
GUINOBATAN

21

24

12.50%

13

14

7.14%

34

38

10.53%

BOHOL ISLAND STATE
UNIVERSITY
(FOR.CVSCAFT)-BILAR

100.00%

100.00%

100.00%

BULACAN NATIONAL
AGRICULTURAL STATE
COLLEGE

16.67%

0.00%

16.67%

CAGAYAN STATE
UNIVERSITY-LAL-LO

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

CAGAYAN STATE
UNIVERSITY-PIAT

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

CAGAYAN STATE
UNIVERSITY-
TUGUEGARAO

88.89%

0.00%

72.73%

CAMARINES NORTE
STATE COLLEGE-LABO

57.14%

0.00%

57.14%

CAPIZ STATE
UNIVERSITY (PANAY
SPC)-MAMBUSAO

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

CARAGA STATE
UNIVERSITY-BUTUAN
CITY

50.00%

100.00%

60.00%

CAVITE STATE
UNIVERSITY (DON
SEVERINO AGR'L. COLL.)

62.50%

0.00%

10

50.00%

CENTRAL BICOL STATE
UNIV. OF AGRICULTURE-
(for.CSSAC)-PILI

66.67%

16.67%

15

46.67%

CENTRAL LUZON STATE
UNIVERSITY

15

60.00%

66.67%

11

18

61.11%

CENTRAL MINDANAO
UNIVERSITY

77.78%

0.00%

13

53.85%

CENTRAL PHILIPPINE
UNIVERSITY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

DE LA SALLE-ARANETA
UNIVERSITY,INC (GAUF)

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

DON MARIANO MARCOS
MEMORIAL STATE
UNIVERSITY-BACNOTAN

75.00%

10

11

9.09%

11

15

26.67%

DR. EMILIO B. ESPINOSA
SR. MEMORIAL
AGRICULTURAL
COLLEGE

37.50%

11

12

8.33%

16

20

20.00%

EASTERN SAMAR STATE
UNIVERSITY - SALCEDO
CAMPUS

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

ILOCOS SUR
POLYTECHNIC STATE
COLLEGE-STA MARIA

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

ISABELA STATE
UNIVERSITY-ECHAGUE

66.67%

0.00%

11

18.18%

JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL
STATE UNIVERSITY-
DAPITAN

0.00%

0.00%

10

10

0.00%




SCHOOL

FIRST TIMERS

REPEATERS

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

KALINGA APAYAO
STATE COLLEGE
(KALINGA COMM. COLL.)

10

30.00%

0.00%

11

14

21.43%

LAGUNA STATE
POLYTECHNIC
UNIVERSITY-SINILOAN

57.14%

0.00%

50.00%

M. V. GALLEGO
FOUNDATION
COLLEGES

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

MARIANO MARCOS
STATE UNIVERSITY-
BATAC

13

46.15%

0.00%

13

19

31.58%

MINDANAO STATE
UNIVERSITY-GEN.
SANTOS CITY

26

18

44

59.09%

33.33%

29

24

53

54.72%

MINDANAO STATE
UNIVERSITY-
MAGUINDANAO

16.67%

25.00%

10

20.00%

MINDANAO STATE
UNIVERSITY-MARAWI
CITY

12

11

23

52.17%

13

38.46%

17

19

36

47.22%

MINDORO STATE
COLLEGE OF
AGRICULTURE &
TECHNOLOGY-VICTORIA

66.67%

0.00%

33.33%

MISAMIS UNIVERSITY-
OZAMIS CITY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

NEGROS STATE
COLLEGE OF
AGRICULTURE (OCC.
AGR'L COLL)

85.71%

0.00%

75.00%

NORTHWEST SAMAR
STATE UNIVERSITY
(FOR.TIBURCIO
TANCINCO)

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

NUEVA VIZCAYA STATE
UNIVERSITY (NVSIT)-
BAYOMBONG

75.00%

10

11

9.09%

11

15

26.67%

PAMPANGA
AGRICULTURAL
COLLEGE

0.00%

25.00%

14.29%

PANAY STATE
POLYTECHNIC
COLLEGE-PONTEVEDRA

25.00%

0.00%

25.00%

PANGASINAN STATE
UNIVERSITY-STA. MARIA

0.00%

100.00%

100.00%

RAMON MAGSAYSAY
TECHNOLOGICAL
UNIVERSITY-BOTOLAN
CAMPUS

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

ROMBLON STATE UNIV.(
FOR ROMBLON S.C.)-
ODIONGAN

10

15

33.33%

0.00%

17

22

22.73%

SOUTHERN
PHILS.AGRI,BUSS,MARIN
E & AQUATIC SCH.OF
TECH-MATI

75.00%

0.00%

12

50.00%

TARLAC COLLEGE OF
AGRICULTURE

33.33%

0.00%

16.67%

UNIVERSITY OF
EASTERN PHILIPPINES-
CATARMAN

0.00%

20.00%

20.00%

UNIVERSITY OF RIZAL
SYSTEM-TANAY

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%

UNIVERSITY OF
SOUTHEASTERN
PHILIPPINES-TAGUM

11

13

84.62%

0.00%

11

14

78.57%

UNIVERSITY OF
SOUTHERN MINDANAO-
KABACAN

21

27

22.22%

28.57%

26

34

23.53%

UNIVERSITY OF THE
PHILIPPINES-LOS
BANOS

37

39

94.87%

0.00%

37

40

92.50%

VISAYAS STATE
UNIVERSITY
(for.VISCA,LSU.)-BAYBAY

77.78%

0.00%

77.78%

WESTERN MINDANAO
STATE U-ZAMBOANGA
CITY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%




FIRST TIMERS REPEATERS OVERALL PERFORMANCE

SCHOOL PASSED|FAILED|COND TOTAL % PASSED|FAILED|COND TOTAL % PASSED|FAILED|COND|TOTAL %

PASSED PASSED PASSED

WESTERN PHILIPPINES

UNIV.(for. PALAWAN 1 1 0 2 50.00% 0 2 0 2 0.00% 1 3 0 4 25.00%

N.A.C)-ABORLAN

WESTERN PHILIPPINES

UNIVERSITY-PUERTO 1 1 0 2 50.00% 0 1 0 1 0.00% 1 2 0 3 33.33%

PRINCESA

XAVIER UNIVERSITY 4 1 0 5 80.00% 1 3 0 4 25.00% 5 4 0 9 55.56%

NOTHING FOLLOWS

Any discrepancy in the performance of schools listed above is entirely unintentional on the part of
the Professional Regulation Commission but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees
themselves in the application forms. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.

The successful examinees in the August 2013 Agricultural Engineer Licensure
Examination who garnered the three (3) highest places are the following:

RANK NAME SCHOOL RATING(%)
< VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY
1 JEREMIA MERCADO ANASCO (for VISCA.LSU.)-BAYBAY 80.40
MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY-
2 NELLE DOMINIQUE LUCENDA DEXIMO GEN. SANTOS CITY 80.30
UNIVERSITY OF THE
3 KRISTIAN TUMBALI DE POLONIA PHILIPPINES-LOS BANOS 80.25

NOTHING FOLLOWS




