

Republic of the Philippines PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION Manila

AGRICULTURAL ENGINEER LICENSURE EXAMINATION RESULTS RELEASED IN TWO (2) WORKING DAYS

The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announces that **237** out of **601** passed the Agricultural Engineer Licensure Examination given by the **Board of Agricultural Engineering** in the cities of **Manila**, **Baguio and Davao** this **August 2013**.

The members of the Board of Agricultural Engineering are **Engr. Ariodear C. Rico**, Chairman; **Engr. Juana T. Tapel** and **Engr. Felimar M. Torrizo**, Members.

The results were released in two (2) working days from the last day of examination.

Registration for the issuance of Professional Identification Card (ID) and Certificate of Registration will be on September 5 & 6, 2013. Those who will register are required to bring the following: duly accomplished Oath Form or Panunumpa ng Propesyonal, current Community Tax Certificate (cedula), 1 piece passport size picture (colored with white background and complete nametag), 2 sets of metered documentary stamps and 1 short brown envelope with name and profession; and to pay the Initial Registration Fee of P600 and Annual Registration Fee of P450 for 2013-2016. Successful examinees should personally register and sign in the Roster of Registered Professionals.

The date and venue for the oathtaking ceremony of the new successful examinees in the said examination **WILL BE ANNOUNCED LATER**.

The top performing school in the **August 2013 Agricultural Engineer Licensure Examination** as per Commission Resolution No. 2010-547 series of 2010:

WITH 20 OR MORE EXAMINEES AND WITH AT LEAST 80% PASSING PERCENTAGE

RANK	SCHOOL	TOTAL NO. OF EXAM.	TOTAL NO. PASSED	PERCENTAGE PASSED
1	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES- LOS BAÑOS	40	37	92.50 %

NOTHING FOLLOWS-----

The performance of schools in the August 2013 Agricultural Engineer Licensure Examination in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC Modernization Act of 2000 Section 7(m) "To monitor the performance of schools in licensure examinations and publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation" is as follows: (Any discrepancy in the report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.)

PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

		FIRST TIMERS					REPEATERS					OVERALL PERFORMANCE				
SCHOOL	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	
AGUSAN DEL SUR STATE COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE & TECHNOLOGY	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	4	0	4	0.00%	0	5	0	5	0.00%	
BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY- BALANGA (for.BATAAN P.S)	1	2	0	3	33.33%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	2	0	3	33.33%	
BENGUET STATE UNIVERSITY-LA TRINIDAD	10	17	0	27	37.04%	3	11	0	14	21.43%	13	28	0	41	31.71%	
BICOL UNIVERSITY- GUINOBATAN	3	21	0	24	12.50%	1	13	0	14	7.14%	4	34	0	38	10.53%	
BOHOL ISLAND STATE UNIVERSITY (FOR.CVSCAFT)-BILAR	1	0	0	1	100.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%	2	0	0	2	100.00%	
BULACAN NATIONAL AGRICULTURAL STATE COLLEGE	1	5	0	6	16.67%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	5	0	6	16.67%	
CAGAYAN STATE UNIVERSITY-LAL-LO	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	
CAGAYAN STATE UNIVERSITY-PIAT	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	
CAGAYAN STATE UNIVERSITY- TUGUEGARAO	8	1	0	9	88.89%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	8	3	0	11	72.73%	
CAMARINES NORTE STATE COLLEGE-LABO	4	3	0	7	57.14%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	4	3	0	7	57.14%	
CAPIZ STATE UNIVERSITY (PANAY SPC)-MAMBUSAO	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	
CARAGA STATE UNIVERSITY-BUTUAN CITY	2	2	0	4	50.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%	3	2	0	5	60.00%	
CAVITE STATE UNIVERSITY (DON SEVERINO AGR'L. COLL.)	5	3	0	8	62.50%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	5	5	0	10	50.00%	
CENTRAL BICOL STATE UNIV. OF AGRICULTURE- (for.CSSAC)-PILI	6	3	0	9	66.67%	1	5	0	6	16.67%	7	8	0	15	46.67%	
CENTRAL LUZON STATE UNIVERSITY	9	6	0	15	60.00%	2	1	0	3	66.67%	11	7	0	18	61.11%	
CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY	7	2	0	9	77.78%	0	4	0	4	0.00%	7	6	0	13	53.85%	
CENTRAL PHILIPPINE UNIVERSITY	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	
DE LA SALLE-ARANETA UNIVERSITY,INC (GAUF)	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	
DON MARIANO MARCOS MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY-BACNOTAN	3	1	0	4	75.00%	1	10	0	11	9.09%	4	11	0	15	26.67%	
DR. EMILIO B. ESPINOSA SR. MEMORIAL AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE	3	5	0	8	37.50%	1	11	0	12	8.33%	4	16	0	20	20.00%	
EASTERN SAMAR STATE UNIVERSITY - SALCEDO CAMPUS	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	
ILOCOS SUR POLYTECHNIC STATE COLLEGE-STA MARIA	0	5	0	5	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	5	0	5	0.00%	
ISABELA STATE UNIVERSITY-ECHAGUE	2	1	0	3	66.67%	0	8	0	8	0.00%	2	9	0	11	18.18%	
JOSE RIZAL MEMORIAL STATE UNIVERSITY- DAPITAN	0	8	0	8	0.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	0	10	0	10	0.00%	

	FIRST TIMERS				REPEATERS					OVERALL PERFORMANCE					
SCHOOL	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED
KALINGA APAYAO STATE COLLEGE (KALINGA COMM. COLL.)	3	7	0	10	30.00%	0	4	0	4	0.00%	3	11	0	14	21.43%
LAGUNA STATE POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY-SINILOAN	4	3	0	7	57.14%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	4	4	0	8	50.00%
M. V. GALLEGO FOUNDATION COLLEGES	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
MARIANO MARCOS STATE UNIVERSITY- BATAC	6	7	0	13	46.15%	0	6	0	6	0.00%	6	13	0	19	31.58%
MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY-GEN. SANTOS CITY	26	18	0	44	59.09%	3	6	0	9	33.33%	29	24	0	53	54.72%
MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY- MAGUINDANAO	1	5	0	6	16.67%	1	3	0	4	25.00%	2	8	0	10	20.00%
MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY-MARAWI CITY	12	11	0	23	52.17%	5	8	0	13	38.46%	17	19	0	36	47.22%
MINDORO STATE COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE & TECHNOLOGY-VICTORIA	2	1	0	3	66.67%	0	3	0	3	0.00%	2	4	0	6	33.33%
MISAMIS UNIVERSITY- OZAMIS CITY	0	2	0	2	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%
NEGROS STATE COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE (OCC. AGR'L COLL)	6	1	0	7	85.71%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	6	2	0	8	75.00%
NORTHWEST SAMAR STATE UNIVERSITY (FOR TIBURCIO TANCINCO)	0	4	0	4	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	4	0	4	0.00%
NUEVA VIZCAYA STATE UNIVERSITY (NVSIT)- BAYOMBONG	3	1	0	4	75.00%	1	10	0	11	9.09%	4	11	0	15	26.67%
PAMPANGA AGRICULTURAL COLLEGE	0	3	0	3	0.00%	1	3	0	4	25.00%	1	6	0	7	14.29%
PANAY STATE POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE-PONTEVEDRA	2	6	0	8	25.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	2	6	0	8	25.00%
PANGASINAN STATE UNIVERSITY-STA. MARIA	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%
RAMON MAGSAYSAY TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY-BOTOLAN CAMPUS	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
ROMBLON STATE UNIV.(FOR ROMBLON S.C.)- ODIONGAN	5	10	0	15	33.33%	0	7	0	7	0.00%	5	17	0	22	22.73%
SOUTHERN PHILS.AGRI,BUSS,MARIN E & AQUATIC SCH.OF TECH-MATI	6	2	0	8	75.00%	0	4	0	4	0.00%	6	6	0	12	50.00%
TARLAC COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE	1	2	0	3	33.33%	0	3	0	3	0.00%	1	5	0	6	16.67%
UNIVERSITY OF EASTERN PHILIPPINES- CATARMAN	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	4	0	5	20.00%	1	4	0	5	20.00%
UNIVERSITY OF RIZAL SYSTEM-TANAY	1	0	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHEASTERN PHILIPPINES-TAGUM	11	2	0	13	84.62%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	11	3	0	14	78.57%
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MINDANAO- KABACAN	6	21	0	27	22.22%	2	5	0	7	28.57%	8	26	0	34	23.53%
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-LOS BAÑOS	37	2	0	39	94.87%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	37	3	0	40	92.50%
VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY (for.VISCA,LSU.)-BAYBAY	7	2	0	9	77.78%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	7	2	0	9	77.78%
WESTERN MINDANAO STATE U-ZAMBOANGA CITY	0	4	0	4	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	5	0	5	0.00%

			REPEATERS					OVERALL PERFORMANCE							
SCHOOL	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED
WESTERN PHILIPPINES UNIV.(for.PALAWAN N.A.C)-ABORLAN	1	1	0	2	50.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	1	3	0	4	25.00%
WESTERN PHILIPPINES UNIVERSITY-PUERTO PRINCESA	1	1	0	2	50.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	1	2	0	3	33.33%
XAVIER UNIVERSITY	4	1	0	5	80.00%	1	3	0	4	25.00%	5	4	0	9	55.56%

NOTHING FOLLOWS-----

Any discrepancy in the performance of schools listed above is entirely unintentional on the part of the Professional Regulation Commission but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves in the application forms. <u>Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.</u>

The successful examinees in the **August 2013 Agricultural Engineer Licensure Examination** who garnered the three (3) highest places are the following:

RANK	NAME	SCHOOL	RATING(%)
1	JEREMIA MERCADO AÑASCO	VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY (for.VISCA,LSU.)-BAYBAY	80.40
2	NELLE DOMINIQUE LUCENDA DEXIMO	MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY- GEN. SANTOS CITY	80.30
3	KRISTIAN TUMBALI DE POLONIA	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-LOS BAÑOS	80.25

NOTHING FOLLOWS-----